qualified electors of the county based on the total number of votes 

cast at the last general election for the county office receiving 

the highest number of votes at such an election. 

B.  Except as provided in this section, in a county having less 

than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) population, according to 

the most recent Federal Decennial Census, the special annual 

recurring ad valorem tax levy shall be not less than one (1) mill 

nor more than four (4) mills on the dollar of the assessed valuation 

of all taxable property in the county.  In a county having more than 

one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) population or in a multicounty 

library system with a county having more than one hundred fifty 

thousand (150,000) population, according to the most recent Federal 

Decennial Census, the special annual recurring ad valorem tax levy 

for each such county shall be not less than one (1) mill nor more 

than six (6) mills on the dollar of the assessed valuation of all